PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Institute of Experimental Botany of the Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic, v.v.i.	02/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Univerzita Palackeho v Olomouci
Street Address:	Krizkovskeho 8
City:	Olomouc
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	771 47

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11661003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-994-0793
Email: bct@lahive.com

Correspondent Name: Brian C. Trinque, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVI-075US
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian C. Trinque

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 075 27022009#page1.tif

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 022386 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

Institute of Experimental Botany of the Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic, v.v.i., an Institute of the Czech Republic, having its principal place of business at Rozvojová 263, 165 02 Prague 6 -Lysolaje, CZECH REPUBLIC, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to it by

Univerzita Palackeho v Olomouci,

a University of the Czech Republic, having its principal place of business at Krizkovskeho 8, 771 47 Olomouc, CZECH REPUBLIC, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Univerzita Palackeho v Olomouci,

its successors and assigns 50% of its interest for the United States of America in a certain invention or improvement in the following applications:

4-ARYLAZO-3,5-DIAMINO-PYRAZOLE COMPOUNDS AND USE THEREOF

described in an application

- executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- Serial No. 11/661,003, filed on May 2, 2008

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon together with the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement. And Institute of Experimental Botany of the Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic, v.v.i, for itself and its executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patents in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title and interest to all such patents.

Institute of Experimental Botany of the Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic, v.v.i does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patents as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

By:

Name: EVA ZAZIMACOVÁ

Date: Feb. 27, 2009

Arur. Prof., Dr.; director

RECORDED: 03/12/2009

REEL: 022386 FRAME: 0068

PATENT